amounts of gross

reconstruction costs

Aggregate sum
of gross add-on

amounts

Credit
equivalents

Aggregate sum of
amounts of gross

reconstruction costs

Aggregate sum
of gross add-on

amounts

Credit
equivalents

Interest rate related transactions
Interest rate swaps 86 500 586 303 4,335 4,638

Currency-related transactions
Forward foreign exchange contracts 26 84 110 23 11,526 11,549

Long-term settlements 6 － 6 0 － 0
Total 119 584 704 327 15,861 16,189

Note 1: Credit equivalent amounts are calculated by the “current exposure method.”
Note 2: There were no risks mitigated using the risk mitigation by collateral method and credit derivatives.
Note 3: Limited to transactions on which gross reconstruction costs are not less than zero.
Note 4:  In accordance with Article 57, Paragraph 1 of the FSA’s Consolidated Capital Adequacy Ratio Disclosure Notice, derivatives do not include foreign exchange related transactions with

original contract periods of five days or less.
Note 5: Long-term settlement period transactions are transactions resulting from receipt/delivery of securities with transaction settlement periods of five trading days or longer.

(Millions of yen)

Item
As of March 31, 2008 As of March 31, 2009

Exposure amount Composition ratio Exposure amount Composition ratio

Self-deposits of Japan Post Bank (Note 1) 109,788,309 96.34% 78,604,285 93.03%

Guarantees (Note 2) 4,164,102 3.65% 5,883,870 6.96%

Total 113,952,412 100.00% 84,488,155 100.00%

Note 1: Japan Post Bank accepts cash, self-deposits and marketable securities as qualified financial collateral.
Note 2: Principal guarantor is a national government or corporate entity to which a lower risk weighting than the guaranteed obligation is applied.

(Millions of yen)

March 31, 2008 March 31, 2009

Allowance for doubtful accounts (general reserve) 8 112

Allowance for doubtful accounts (specific reserve) – –

Allowance for doubtful accounts (overseas claims reserve) – –

Note 1:  Allowance for doubtful accounts represents an allowance for possible losses on loans
and bills discounted.

Note 2:  Breakdown by industry and region is not presented since only an allowance for
doubtful accounts (general reserve) is provided.

Year-end balance Change during the period

 (4)  Year-end balances and changes during the period of allowance for doubtful accounts (general reserve), allowance for doubtful accounts (specific reserve) and
allowance for specific doubtful accounts (overseas claims reserve)